future determination to pay dividends will be at the discretion of our board of directors and will depend on

our financial condition, results of operations, capital requirements and other factors the board of directors

considers relevant. In addition, our ability to declare and pay dividends is restricted by our governing

statute, as well as the terms our revolving credit facility and the indentures that govern our notes. See

""Description of Certain Indebtedness.''

31

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and consolidated capitalization as of June 30, 2006 (unaudited):

‚ on an actual basis;

‚ as adjusted on a pro forma basis to give effect to the Reorganization; and

‚ as further adjusted on a pro forma basis to give effect to this offering and the use of proceeds therefrom.

The following table should be read in conjunction with, and is qualified in its entirety by reference to, the

information under the sections entitled ""Use of Proceeds,'' ""Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial

Condition and Results of Operations,'' ""Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information'' and ""Description of Share

Capital'' and our consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

June 30, 2006

Pro Forma Pro Forma for the
for the Reorganization

Actual Reorganization and the Offering

(In thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 45,093 $ 45,093 $ 45,093

Total debt (including current portion):
Revolving credit facility(a)ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ Ì $ 1,000 $ 10,078
Obligations under capital leases ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 11,937 11,937 11,937
9% senior secured notes due 2010 ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 67,436 67,436 Ì
83/4% senior notes due 2011(b)ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 223,000 223,000 223,000

Total debt, including current portion ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 302,373 303,373 245,015
Derivative financial instruments ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 71,030 71,030 71,030
Redeemable preferred shares:

Seller preferred shares ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 35,000 Ì Ì
Series A preferred shares ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 391 Ì Ì
Series B preferred sharesÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 43,122 Ì Ì

Total redeemable preferred shares ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 78,513 Ì Ì
Shareholders' equity(c):

Common shares ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 93,100 136,222 285,055
Contributed surplus ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 1,869 1,869 1,869
Deficit ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (58,652) (50,561) (62,773)

Total shareholders' equity ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 36,317 87,530 224,151

[…]

common shares is in excess of the net tangible book value per share attributable to our existing

shareholders for the presently outstanding common shares.

Our net tangible book value (deficiency) as of June 30, 2006 was approximately $(162.8 million), or

$(8.74) per common share. Net tangible book value (deficiency) per share is determined by dividing our

tangible shareholders' equity, which is total tangible assets less total liabilities, by the aggregate number of

common shares outstanding. Tangible assets represent total assets excluding goodwill and other intangible

assets.

After giving effect to the Reorganization, our sale of 8,750,000 common shares in this offering at the

initial public offering price of US$16.00, or C$18.38, per share and the application of the proceeds from

this offering as described under ""Use of Proceeds,'' as adjusted net tangible book value (deficiency) as of

June 30, 2006 would have been $25.0 million, or $0.72 per share. This represents an immediate increase in

net tangible book value of $9.46 per share to our existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of

$17.66 per share to new investors purchasing common shares in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Assumed initial public offering price per share ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 18.38

Net tangible book value (deficiency) per share as of June 30, 2006ÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ (8.74)

Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable
to the offeringÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 9.46

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 0.72

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 17.66

The following table summarizes, on the same pro forma as adjusted basis as of June 30, 2006, the

total number of common shares purchased from us or the selling shareholders, the total consideration paid

and the average price per share paid by the existing shareholders and by new investors purchasing shares

in this offering:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average Price
Number Percent Amount Percent Per Share

Existing shareholders ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 22,394,400 64% $ 86,191,424 27% $ 3.85

New investors ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 12,500,000 36 229,750,000 73 18.38

TotalÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 34,894,400 100% $315,941,424 100%

33

THE REORGANIZATION

The following chart depicts our organizational structure prior to the consummation of the transactions

described below and this offering.

Subsidiaries1

North American Energy Partners Inc.
Series A preferred shares
Series B preferred shares

NACG Preferred Corp.
Seller preferred shares

NACG Holdings Inc.
Common shares

Non-voting common shares

(1) See the list of our subsidiaries under ""Business Ì Subsidiaries.''

Concurrently with the consummation of this offering, each of NACG Holdings Inc., NACG Preferred

[…]

on April 1, 2005 and, in the case of the balance sheet, as if they had occurred on June 30, 2006.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information reflects pro forma adjustments that are

described in the accompanying notes and are based on available information and assumptions that we

believe are reasonable, but are subject to change. We have made, in our opinion, all adjustments that are

necessary to present fairly the pro forma financial information. The unaudited pro forma financial

information is presented for informational purposes only and does not purport to represent what our actual

results of operations or financial position would have been had the Reorganization and this offering been

consummated on the dates indicated and does not purport to be indicative of our financial position as of

any future date or our results of operations for any future period.

43

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2006

Pro Forma
for the

Adjustments Pro Forma Adjustments Reorganization
for the for the for this and this

Historical Reorganization Reorganization Offering Offering

(In thousands of Canadian dollars)

ASSETS

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalentsÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 45,093 $ 45,093 $ 45,093

Accounts receivable & unbilled
revenue ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 114,421 114,421 114,421

Prepaid expenses & other current
assets ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 3,811 3,811 3,811

Future income taxesÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 10,291 10,291 10,291

173,616 173,616 173,616

Future income taxesÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 16,790 16,790 6,885(i) 23,675

Plant and equipment ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 191,269 191,269 44,999(d) 236,268

Goodwill ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 198,549 198,549 198,549

Intangible assets, net ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 589 589 589

Deferred financing costs, netÏÏÏÏÏÏ 17,519 17,519 (4,847)(e) 12,672

Total assets ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $598,332 $598,332 $645,369

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:

Borrowings under revolving
credit facilityÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ Ì $ 1,000(a) $ 1,000 $ 9,078(c) $ 10,078

Accounts payable & accrued
liabilities ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 75,166 26,300(f) 101,466 (27,605)(e)(f) 73,861

Billings in excess of costs
incurred and estimated
earnings on uncompleted
contracts ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 6,616 6,616 6,616

Current portion of capital lease
obligations ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 3,433 3,433 3,433

Future income taxesÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 4,882 4,882 4,882

90,097 117,397 98,870

Capital lease obligations ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 8,504 8,504 8,504

Senior notes ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 290,436 290,436 (67,436)(e) 223,000

Future income taxesÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 23,435 23,435 (3,621)(i) 19,814

Derivative financial instruments ÏÏÏ 71,030 71,030 71,030

Seller preferred shares ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 35,000 (35,000)(f) Ì Ì

Series A preferred shares ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 391 (391)(a) Ì Ì

Series B preferred sharesÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 43,122 (43,122)(b) Ì Ì

Total liabilities ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 562,015 510,802 421,218

Shareholders' equity:

Common shares ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 93,100 43,122(b) 136,222 148,833(g)(i) 285,055

Contributed surplus ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 1,869 1,869 1,869

Deficit ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (58,652) 8,091(a)(f) (50,561) (12,212)(e)(f)(h)(i) (62,773)

Total shareholders' equity ÏÏÏÏ 36,317 87,530 224,151

Total liabilities and
shareholders' equity ÏÏÏÏÏ $598,332 $598,332 $645,369

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

44

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2006

Pro Forma
for the

Adjustments Pro Forma Adjustments Reorganization
for the for the for this and this

Historical Reorganization Reorganization Offering Offering

(In thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts)

Revenue ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 492,237 $492,237 $ 492,237

Project costs ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 308,949 308,949 (4,370)(d) 304,579

Equipment costs ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 64,832 64,832 64,832

Equipment operating
lease expense ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 16,405 16,405 (13,077)(d) 3,328

Depreciation ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 21,725 21,725 3,037(e) 24,762

Gross profit ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 80,326 80,326 94,736

General and
administrative ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 30,903 30,903 1,781(f)(k) 32,684

Gain on disposal of
property and
equipment ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (733) (733) (733)

Amortization of
intangible assets ÏÏÏÏÏ 730 730 730

Operating income ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 49,426 49,426 62,055

Interest expense ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 68,776 (34,722)(a) 34,054 (5,901)(g)(j) 28,153

Foreign exchange gain ÏÏ (13,953) (13,953) 5,850(h) (8,103)

Loss on acquisition of
Series A preferred
shares ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ Ì 679(b) 679 679

Gain on acquisition of
Seller preferred shares Ì (8,000)(c) (8,000) (8,000)

Loss on repurchase of
9% senior secured
notes ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ Ì Ì 5,653(i) 5,653

Realized and unrealized
loss on derivative
financial instrumentsÏÏ 14,689 14,689 14,689

Financing costs ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 2,095 2,095 2,095

Other income ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (977) (977) (977)

Income (loss) before
income taxes ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (21,204) 20,839 27,866

Income taxes ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 737 737 737

Net income (loss)(m)ÏÏÏÏ $ (21,941) $ 20,102 $ 27,129

Net income (loss) per
share(n):

BasicÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ (1.18) $ 0.78

Diluted ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ (1.18) $ 0.78

Weighted average
shares(n):

BasicÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 18,574,800 34,849,200

Diluted ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 18,574,800 34,865,260

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

45

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Three Months Ended June 30, 2006

Pro Forma
for the

Adjustments Pro Forma Adjustments Reorganization
for the for the for this and this

Historical Reorganization Reorganization Offering Offering

(In thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts)

Revenue ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 138,100 $138,100 $ 138,100

Project costs ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 67,009 67,009 (629)(d) 66,380

Equipment costs ÏÏÏÏÏÏ 23,935 23,935 23,935

Equipment operating
lease expense ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 7,200 7,200 (5,094)(d) 2,106

Depreciation ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 7,312 7,312 1,110(e) 8,422

Gross profit ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 32,644 32,644 37,257

General and
administrative ÏÏÏÏÏÏ 9,235 9,235 (90)(f)(k) 9,145

Loss on disposal of
property and
equipment ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 113 113 113

Amortization of
intangible assets ÏÏÏÏ 183 183 183

Operating income ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 23,113 23,113 27,816

Interest expense ÏÏÏÏÏÏ 10,168 (1,644)(a) 8,524 (1,656)(g)(j) 6,867

Foreign exchange gain (13,466) (13,466) 3,252(h) (10,214)

Realized and unrealized
loss on derivative
financial instruments 7,996 7,996 7,996

Other income ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (583) (583) (583)

Income before income
taxes ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 18,998 20,642 23,750

Income taxes ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 1,104 1,104 (1,652)(l) (548)

Net income(m) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 17,894 $ 19,538 $ 24,298

Net income per share(n):

BasicÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 0.96 $ 0.70

Diluted ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 0.71 $ 0.70

Weighted average
shares(n):

BasicÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 18,620,000 34,894,400

Diluted ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 26,155,600 34,905,600

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

46

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

1. Basis of Presentation

The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations for the fiscal year

ended March 31, 2006 and the three months ended June 30, 2006 and unaudited pro forma condensed

[…]

After the Offering

Common Shares Common Common Shares Assuming Full Exercise
Beneficially Owned Shares Beneficially Owned of Over-Allotment

Prior to the Offering Offered Hereby After the Offering Option

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner Number % Number Number % Number %

George R. Brokaw ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 16,660(a) * Ì 16,660 * 16,660 *

John A. Brussa ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 129,060(a) * Ì 129,060 * 129,060 *

Vincent J. GallantÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 200,000(b) * Ì 200,000 * 200,000 *

Martin P. Gouin ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ Ì Ì Ì Ì Ì Ì Ì

Robert G. HarrisÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ Ì Ì Ì Ì Ì Ì Ì

John D. Hawkins ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 16,660(a)(i) * Ì 16,660 * 16,660 *

Christopher J. Hayman ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 48,100(d) * Ì 48,100 * 48,100 *

William M. Koehn ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 160,000(b) * Ì 160,000 * 160,000 *

Ronald A. McIntoshÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 84,200(e) * Ì 84,200 * 84,200 *

William C. Oehmig ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 228,330(f)(i) * Ì 228,330 * 228,330 *

117

Common Shares
Beneficially Owned
After the Offering

Common Shares Common Common Shares Assuming Full Exercise
Beneficially Owned Shares Beneficially Owned of Over-Allotment

Prior to the Offering Offered Hereby After the Offering Option

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner Number % Number Number % Number %

Richard D. PatersonÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 16,660(a)(k) * Ì 16,660 * 16,660 *

Rodney J. Ruston ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 124,100(g) * Ì 124,100 * 124,100 *

Allen R. Sello ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 28,100 * Ì 28,100 * 28,100 *

Miles W. SafranovichÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 46,100(o) * Ì 46,100 * 46,100 *

Peter W. Tomsett ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ Ì Ì Ì Ì Ì Ì Ì

K. Rick Turner ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 16,660(a) * Ì 16,660 * 16,660 *

Douglas A. Wilkes ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ Ì Ì Ì Ì Ì Ì Ì

Directors and executive officers
as a group (17 persons)ÏÏÏÏÏ 1,114,630(h) 4.20 Ì 1,114,630 3.16 1,114,630 3.08

Sterling Group Partners I, L.P. 7,727,620(i) 29.53 1,161,758 6,565,862 19.03 6,273,228 17.70
Eight Greenway Plaza,
Suite 702
Houston, Texas 77046

Perry Luxco S.A.R.L. ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 2,090,840(j) 7.99 314,334 1,776,506 5.15 1,697,330 4.79
Carr πe Bonn
20, Rue de la Poste
L-2346 Luxembourg

Perry Partners, L.P. ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 2,629,740(j) 10.05 395,351 2,234,389 6.48 2,134,805 6.02
767 Fifth Avenue
19th Floor
New York, New York 10153

Perry Partners International,
Inc. ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 874,400(j) 3.34 131,456 742,944 2.15 709,832 2.00
767 Fifth Avenue
19th Floor
New York, New York 10153

Richard Perry ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 5,594,980(j) 21.38 841,141 4,753,839 13.78 4,541,967 12.82
767 Fifth Avenue
19th Floor
New York, New York 10153

Genstar Capital Partners III,
L.P. ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 5,401,240(k) 20.64 812,014 4,589,226 13.30 4,384,689 12.37
Four Embarcadero Center
Suite 1900
San Francisco, California
94111

Stargen III, L.P. ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 193,760(k) * 29,130 164,630 * 157,293 *
Four Embarcadero Center
Suite 1900
San Francisco, California
94111

Stephens-NACG LLCÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 3,729,700(l) 14.25 560,717 3,168,983 9.18 3,027,745 8.54
111 Center Street
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

Paribas North America, Inc. ÏÏ 1,846,500(m) 7.06 277,600 1,568,900 4.55 1,498,976 4.23
787 Seventh Avenue
New York, New York 10019

L.H. Caldwell ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 131,500(n) * 19,770 111,730 * 106,751 *
736 Market Street,
Suite 1400
Chattanooga, TN 37402

118

Common Shares
Beneficially Owned
After the Offering

Common Shares Common Common Shares Assuming Full Exercise
Beneficially Owned Shares Beneficially Owned of Over-Allotment

Prior to the Offering Offered Hereby After the Offering Option

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner Number % Number Number % Number %

TSW II, L.P. ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 131,500(n) * 19,770 111,730 * 106,751 *
736 Market Street,
Suite 1400
Chattanooga, TN 37402

Donald R. Getty ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 55,860(c) * 28,100 27,760 * 27,760 *

* Less than 1%.

(a) Includes currently exercisable options to purchase 16,660 shares.